The currency sensitivity analysis is based on easyJet’s foreign currency financial instruments held at each balance sheet date taking into
account forward exchange contracts that offset effects from changes in currency exchange rates. The increased sensitivity in the US dollar
and euro rate represents sterling weakening against each variable currency with the –10% sensitivity reflecting stronger sterling.

The interest rate analysis assumes a 1% change in interest rates over the reporting year applied to end of year financial instruments.

The fuel price sensitivity analysis is based on easyJet’s fuel related derivative financial instruments held at the end of each reporting period.

The impact of a 1% increase in interest rates and a 10% increase in the fuel price is disclosed. A corresponding decrease results in an equal
and opposite impact on the income statement and other comprehensive income in both reporting periods.

Sensitivities are calculated based on a reasonably possible change in the rate applied to the value of financial instruments held at each
balance sheet date.

 Currency rates

At 30 September 2010

US dollar
+10%

£ million

US dollar
–10%

£ million

Euro
+10%

£ million

Euro
–10%

£ million

Interest rates
1% increase

£ million

Fuel price
10% increase

£ million

Income statement impact: gain / (loss) 12.5 (15.0) (4.2) 5.3  0.6 –

Impact on other comprehensive income:
increase / (decrease) 42.7 (52.1) (13.6) 19.5  –  46.9

 Currency rates

At 30 September 2009

US dollar
+10%

£ million

US dollar
–10%

£ million

Euro
+10%

£ million

Euro
–10%

£ million

Interest rates
1% increase

£ million

Fuel price
10% increase

£ million

Income statement impact: gain / (loss) 17.9 (13.8) (1.1) 0.9   0.4 –

Impact on other comprehensive income:
increase / (decrease) 44.9 (37.6) (14.5) 12.0   –  31.4

The market risk sensitivity analysis has been calculated based on spot rates for the US dollar, euro and jet fuel at close of business
on 30 September each year.

O
ve

rvie
w

B
u
sin

e
s
s re

vie
w

G
o
ve

rn
a
n
c
e

A
ccounts

O
th

e
r in

fo
rm

a
tio

n

easyJet plc
Annual report and accounts 2010

87

24 Leasing commitments
Commitments under operating leases

Aircraft   Other assets

2010
£ million

2009
£ million

2010
£ million

2009
£ million

Total commitments under non-cancellable operating leases due:

Not later than one year 97.3 101.0  2.0 2.3

Later than one year and not later than five years 238.5 223.0  3.0 3.7